CHANDRA CO THINDRA THIN THIN THIN THIN THIN THIN THIN THIN	Bidhan Chandra College [Govt. Sponsored], ESTD :- 1961 Recognized by U.G.C (Govt. of India) and affiliated to the KNU Asansol – 4, Dist – Burdwan, West Bengal, Ph : 0341-2283020 / 3058 Visit Us :- www.bccollegeasansol.ac.in
Ref. No.	Date :

## **NOTICE**

As per the direction of Higher Education Department all the existing SC/ST students of our college are requested to apply for the West Bengal Student Credit Card. This will helps in availing better academic facilities and educational opportunities during the course of study. Please visit the West Bengal Student Credit Card Portal for applying.

Date:- 23/07/2022

[Dr. Falguni Mukhopadhyay] Principal Bidhan Chandra College Asansol – 4.

, 10/m

